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Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court

Court: Chief Magistrates Court Nakawa

Sitting Date/Time from 12-Jan-2026 to 16-Jan-2026

Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

MONDAY, 12-JAN-
2026

Magistrate Grade I
Ayebare Daphine

1.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CV-EMA-
0155-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

MUKASA
KURAISH

NALIKKA
SUMAYIY
A

decree holder
Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Chamber
G1

Magistrate Grade I
Andrew
Katurubuki

1.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CV-MA-
0188-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

JONNAKE
E
HOLDING
S LTD

YVONNE
MPIIRA
KARAMU

Ruling Chamber
G1

2.   09:30 AM
NAK-00-
CV-TA-
0112-2025

Taxation
Application

PEZESHA
UGANDA
SMC LTD

TEBAJUKI
RA
JAMEO
NABBOSA

Taxation
Hearing

Chamber
G1

3.   09:30 AM
NAK-00-
CV-TA-
0110-2025

Taxation
Application

PEZESHA
AFRICA
LTD

NANDAW
ULA
BRENDAH

Taxation
Hearing

Chamber
G1

4.   11:00 AM
NAK-00-
SC-SCP-
0290-2025

Small
Claims
Procedure

SAMUEL
LUBWAM
A

NIGIWAN
ESTHER
LINDA

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Chamber
G1

5.   01:00 PM
NAK-00-
CV-MC-
0276-2025

Miscellaneo
us Cause

KUSIIMA
PIUS

DENIS
OCAYA SEE COPY ATTACHED Hearing Chamber

G1

6.   02:00 PM
NAK-00-
FD-CAP-
0001-2026

Custody
Application

IRENE
NAMULO
NDO

SEMEI
SSENKAB
IRWA

APPLICATION FOR
CUSTODY Hearing Chamber

G1

7.   02:30 PM
NAK-00-
LD-MA-
0014-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

ARISO
SARAH

WAFURA
GEOFREY SEE COPY ATTACHED Hearing Chamber

G1

Magistrate Grade
One Akello Irene

1.   11:00 AM
NAK-00-
CV-EMA-
0103-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

serwadda
moses

NTALE
LOUIS Hearing Chamber

G1

2.   11:00 AM
NAK-00-
CV-CS-
0079-2025

Civil Suit
CHEEMA
MOTORS
LTD

KANU
DANIEL SEE COPY ATTACHED

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

Chamber
G1

3.   11:00 AM
NAK-00-
CV-MA-
0555-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

AGABA
AGGREY

SALMAN
MOTORS
(U)LTD

Hearing Chamber
G1
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Magistrate Grade I
Namanya Frank

1.   10:00 AM
NAK-00-
SC-SCP-
0240-2025

Small
Claims
Procedure

KIIZA
JOHN
NEWMAN

ASASIIRA
SAM Hearing Chamber

G1

2.   11:00 AM
NAK-00-
SC-SCP-
0219-2025

Small
Claims
Procedure

JOHN
MUSINGU
ZI

BRANDED
BRANDS
AFRICA
LIMITED

Hearing Chamber
G1

3.   12:00 PM
NAK-00-
FD-CAP-
0033-2025

Custody
Application

NASAGAL
A
HARRIET

WILLIAM
KWIZERA Hearing Chamber

G1

4.   12:00 PM
NAK-00-
CV-EMA-
0122-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

HMH
KUKU
LTD

RACERS
CAFE
RESTAUR
ANT &
BUSINESS
CENTRE

Hearing Chamber
G1

5.   08:00 PM
NAK-00-
FD-DC-
0012-2025

Divorce
Cause

GUSTER
AUGUSTI
NE
BUKENYA

IRENE
NAKKU
KIZITO

DISSOLUTION OF
MARRIAGE Hearing Chamber

G1

Magistrate Grade I
Tiyo Jonathan

1.   10:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0620-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

MULOND
O
CHARLES

MULONDO CHARLES
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE BETWEEN
 ].HE I2III - I7.IH DAYS
OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT
BUGOLOBI,
 NAKAWA DIVISION IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT, STOLE CASH
TO
 WIT LJGX. I6,000,000/:
(SIXTEEN MILLION
UGANDAN SHILLINGS
 ONT,Y)THE PROPER'IY
OF OPARETA I,IMITD.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
G1

2.   10:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0463-2023

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

WANDER
A
RICHARD

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
G1

3.   10:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0396-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

SSABAVU
MA
JULIUS &
NGOBI
RONALD

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
G1

4.   10:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0819-2023

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

KAZIMBA
MUSA

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
G1
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5.   10:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0174-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
uganda

SANYU
PATRICK

SaNYU PaTrICK dUrING
ThE mONth OF JULy 2024
AT NAGURU GO DOWN
IN THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT STOLE A '4X6
MATTRESS,02 JERICANS,
01 BASIN,0! 5KGS
BLANKEt And APaIR OF
BEDSheET ALL VALUED
AT 500,000/- (FIVE
HUNDRED THOUSAND
SHILLINGS ONLY) THE
PROPERTY OF
AKUGIZIBWE NICOLAS

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
G1

6.   10:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0476-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

BUYOND
O
FAROUK
SONKO
JAMADA
&
MUBANGI
ZI ALEX

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
G1

7.   10:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0431-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

KASULE
ANDREW

KASULE ANDREW
DURING THE MONTH OF
MAY AND JUNE 2025 AT
NTINDA PRE.
MOTOR OFFICES IN THE
DISTRICT OF KAMPALA
WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD
OBTAINED FOURTY
MILLION FOURTY
THOUSAND SHILLINGS
(4O,O4O,0OO/=) FROM
KASIITA DENIS BY
FALSELY PRETENDING
THAT HE WAS TO
PURCHASE FOR HIM A
VEHICLE FROM JAPAN
ONLINE WHEREAS NOT

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
G1

8.   10:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0691-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

ASIIMWE
MOSES &
ASIIMWE
TRACY

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
G1

9.   10:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0063-2025

Criminal
Offence UGANDA ODOCH

JIMMY Theft
Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
G1

10.   10:00
AM

NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0208-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

MUHAMO
OD
MUHAMM
AD SALIM

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
G1

11.   10:00
AM

NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0247-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

HABIBU
FAMBA

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
G1
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12.   10:00
AM

NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0703-2025

Criminal
Offence UGANDA

KAKAND
E
RONALD

KAKANDE RONALD
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 19TH
DAY OF DECEMBER 2025
AT SEYANI BROTHERS
CONTRUCTION SITE
NAGURU POLICE
HEADQUATERS
NAKAWA DIVISION IN
KAMPALA DISTRICT
STOLE CABLE WIRES
VALUED AT SHS
3,500,000/=

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
G1

13.   10:00
AM

NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0704-2025

Criminal
Offence UGANDA SSENYON

JO PETER

SSENYONJO PETER ON
THE 3RD DAY OF
NOVEMBER 2025 AT
FORMER ELECTORAL
COMMISSION OFFICES
ALONG JINJA ROAD
NAKAWA DIVISION IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT STOLE A SIDE
MIRROR VALUED AT
UGX 400,00/= THE
PROPERTY OF
OMONGIN SAMSON
FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
REGISTRATION NO UA
912 BT MERCEDES BENZ
WHITE IN COLOUR

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
G1

14.   10:00
AM

NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0706-2025

Criminal
Offence UGANDA OTIM

KENNETH

OTIM KENNETH ALIAS
KABIBI ON THE 25TH
DAY OF DECEMBER 2025
AT KINAWATAKA ZONE
1 IN NAKAWA DIVISION
IN THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT
UNLAWFULLY DIDI
GRIEVIOUS HARM TO
PARIYO DEOGRATIUS

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
G1

15.   10:00
AM

NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0705-2025

Criminal
Offence UGANDA

ASABA
SOLOMO
N

ASABA SOLOMON ON
THE 23RD DAY OF
DECEMBER 2025 AT
KINAWATAKA
NAKAWA DIVISION IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT WITH INTENT
TO DEFRAUD OBTAINED
GOODS WIT CASH
360,000/= FROM
KIWANUKA ABDALLAH
BY FALSELY
PRETENDING THAT HE
HAD GOT FOR HIM A
HOUSE FOR RENT

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
G1

His Worship Allan
Gakyaro Mpirwe

1.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CV-CS-
0600-2024

Civil Suit KIZITO
RONALD

LEASE
VENTURE
S
UGANDA
LTD

UGX 32,600,000,
INTERESTS & COSTS

For
Mention

Chamber
CM 1
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2.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CV-CS-
0075-2023

Civil Suit
JAMES
ANDREW
MUKUYE

CENTENA
RY
RURAL
DEVELOP
MENT
BANK
LIMITED

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION AND
COSTS

Hearing Chamber
CM 1

3.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CV-CS-
0420-2019

Civil Suit SERVICE
& computer

WAGUBI
ROBERT USD 6,844 Judgment Chamber

CM 1

4.   10:00 AM
NAK-00-
CV-CS-
0608-2024

Civil Suit
HAWAH
NAKALE
MBE

COMMISS
IONER
GENERAL
URA &
NOMWESI
GWA
ARBERT

UGX 48,600,000,
INTERESTS & COSTS

For
Mention

Chamber
CM 1

5.   10:00 AM
NAK-00-
CV-CS-
0070-2021

Civil Suit

WAKAND
A
HOLDING
S LTD

URA,OPIO
TONNY
JOE &
INTERTR
ADE
CLOBAL
COMMUN
ICATI

DAMAGES & COSTS
Claim Type:

For
Mention

Chamber
CM 1

6.   02:00 PM
NAK-00-
CV-MA-
0626-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

AMATO
VINCENZ
O

ERIC
OKAKA
ENGOLA

IN DOCUMNT COPY For
Mention

Chamber
CM 1

TUESDAY, 13-JAN-
2026

Chief Magistrate
II Nyadoi Esther

1.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0350-2022

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

MUSISI
MARTIN
&ASIIMW
E SAMIR

Hearing Chamber
CM 2

2.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0522-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

SENDYO
WA
RONALD

Hearing Chamber
CM 2

Magistrate Grade I
Ayebare Daphine

1.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CV-MA-
0506-2024

Miscellaneo
us
Application

BEINAMA
RYO
CAROLIN
E BRIGHT

MOGO
LOANS
SMC LTD

APPLICANT BE
GRANTED LEAVE TO
APPEAL & COSTS

For
Mention

Chamber
G1

2.   09:30 AM
NAK-00-
FD-FC-
0039-2025

Family
Cause

DIANA
IBALE

OWOR
JUDE application for maintenance Hearing Chamber

G1

Magistrate Grade I
Andrew
Katurubuki
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1.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0516-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

GODFREY
SSETUBA

SSETUBA GODFREY
AND OTHERS STILL
ATLARGE ON THE 23RD
DAY OF SEBTEMBER
2025 AT KOLOLO
CEREMONIAL
GROUNDS,
CENTRAL DIVISION IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT, STOLE A
MOBILE
PHONE INFINTX HOT
30T VALUED AT UGX
35O,000/= THE
PROPERTY OF
SSENTONGO GLAUD

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 1

2.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0376-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

KULE
LATIF

KULE LATIF AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 11TH
DAY
OF JUNE 2025, A'I'
ARBAB MOTOR IN
FUTURE HOLDINGS
GROUP SPEAR NIOTORS
NAKAWA DIVISION IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT, STOLE CASH
WORTH
27,OOO,OOOI:(TWENTY
SEVEN MILLION
UGANDA SHILLINGS)
AND TOOOUSD (SEVEN
THOUSAND
UNITEDSTATtrS
DOLLARS), THE
PROPERTY OF
I.'ROM 'fHE
MOTORVEHICLtr BMW
SHAI] NAtrI'M
NUMBERLtrSS.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 1

3.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-A-
0028-2025

Capital
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

Tumusiime
Ronald

TUMUSIIME RONALD
BETWEEN THE MONTH
OF MAY,2O25 AND
AUGUST,2O25
AT MUTUNGO BINA
ZONE, NAKAWA
DIVISION, KAMPALA
DISTRICI
UNLAWFULLY
PERFORMED A SEXUAL
ACT WITH
AWEKONIMUNGU
MEIZA A
GIRL AGED 10 YEARS
YET HE IS HIV POSITIVE
AND AN UNCLE TO
AWEKONIMUNGU
MEIZA

For
Mention

Court
Room 1
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4.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0698-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

WALUGE
MBE
ANDREW

WALUGEMBE ANDREW
BETWEEN THE MONTH
OF NOVEMBER 2024
AND
JUNE 2025 AT OASIS
MALL, GARDEN CITY
NAKAWA DIVISION IN
THE
KAMPALA DISTRICT
WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD KASAIJA TOM
]UNIOR
FALSELY PRESENTED
HIMSELF TO BE ABILA
MARTIN CHAR&-ES TO
OBTAIN MONEY
PURPORTING THAT HE
WAS SELLING TO HIM
LAND
COMPRISED IN
KYANDONDO BLOCK
180 PLOT 553 AND 554
LAND AT
KITUKUTWE WHEREAS
NOT.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 1

5.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0699-2025

Criminal
Offence UGANDA NDUGGA

MICHEAL

NDUGGA MICHEAL AND
NUWAMANYA DICKENS
IN BETWEEN THE
MONTHS OF
NOVEMBERS 2024 AND
DECEMBER 2024 AT
CHINE TOWN
SUPERMARKET
NAKAWA DIVISION
KAMPALA DISTRCIT
STOLE AIR FRYER MH-
783A VALUED AT
270,000/=, 3 PIECES OF 75
INCHES SAMSUNG
SMART UHD 2024
VAULED AT 13,845,000/=

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 1

6.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0234-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

BUKASSA
DAVID

DAVID PAPY AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE, BETWEEN
OCTOBER, 2024 TO
MARCH, 2025 AT
BUGOLOBI NAKAWA
DIVISION IN THE
KAMPALA DISTRICT,
WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD, OBTAINED
ONE HUNDRED FIFTY
THOUSAND, FOUR
HUNDRED NINETY
(150,490) UNITED
STATES DOLLARS FROM
MAJAMBU AJAVON
MUINDILAYI, BY
FALSELY PRETENDING
THAT IT WAS MEANT
FOR CLEARING AND
EXPORTATION OF
SEVEN (7) KILOGRAMS
OF GOLD TO GERMANY
WHEREAS NOT.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 1

7.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-A-
0037-2024

Capital
Offence Uganda

AMANYA
ANTHON
Y

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 1
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8.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0625-2025

Criminal
Offence UGANDA KIVUMBI

SHABAN

KIVUMBI SHABAN ON
THE 13TH DAY OF NOV
2025 AT BUYINJA ZONE
MBUYA PARISH
NAKAWA DIVISION IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRCIT STOLE ASIDE
MIRROR VALUED A
200,000/= THE PROPERTY
OF LOCAL GOVERMENT
FROM MV REG NO.  UG
3400 401 LAND CRUSER
PRADO

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 1

9.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0653-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

KITYO
WILSON

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 1

10.   09:00
AM

NAK-00-
CR-A-
0028-2025

Capital
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

Tumusiime
Ronald

TUMUSIIME RONALD
BETWEEN THE MONTH
OF MAY,2O25 AND
AUGUST,2O25
AT MUTUNGO BINA
ZONE, NAKAWA
DIVISION, KAMPALA
DISTRICI
UNLAWFULLY
PERFORMED A SEXUAL
ACT WITH
AWEKONIMUNGU
MEIZA A
GIRL AGED 10 YEARS
YET HE IS HIV POSITIVE
AND AN UNCLE TO
AWEKONIMUNGU
MEIZA

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 1

11.   09:00
AM

NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0532-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SUNDAY
ROGERS

SUNDAY ROGERS
ASSAULTED MELLISA
BULWANYI THEREBY
CAUSING HER ACTUAL
BODILY HARM

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 1

12.   09:00
AM

NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0376-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

KULE
LATIF

KULE LATIF AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 11TH
DAY
OF JUNE 2025, A'I'
ARBAB MOTOR IN
FUTURE HOLDINGS
GROUP SPEAR NIOTORS
NAKAWA DIVISION IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT, STOLE CASH
WORTH
27,OOO,OOOI:(TWENTY
SEVEN MILLION
UGANDA SHILLINGS)
AND TOOOUSD (SEVEN
THOUSAND
UNITEDSTATtrS
DOLLARS), THE
PROPERTY OF
I.'ROM 'fHE
MOTORVEHICLtr BMW
SHAI] NAtrI'M
NUMBERLtrSS.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 1

13.   09:00
AM

NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0718-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

DEMBE
MUSAFAR
U

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 1
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14.   09:00
AM

NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0516-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

GODFREY
SSETUBA

SSETUBA GODFREY
AND OTHERS STILL
ATLARGE ON THE 23RD
DAY OF SEBTEMBER
2025 AT KOLOLO
CEREMONIAL
GROUNDS,
CENTRAL DIVISION IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT, STOLE A
MOBILE
PHONE INFINTX HOT
30T VALUED AT UGX
35O,000/= THE
PROPERTY OF
SSENTONGO GLAUD

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 1

15.   09:00
AM

NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0211-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

OTELO
HENRY

OTELO HENRY AND
OTHERS STILL
ATLARGE ON 21ST DAY
OF DECEMBER 2024 AT
KINAWATAKA ZONE
ONE, NAKAWA
DIVISION IN THE
KAMPALA DISTRICT,
STOLE TWO MOBILE
PHONES OPPO A 92
SAMUSNG S22, A
TOSHIBA LAPTOP, TWO
MEMORY CARDS, (02)
TWO POWER BANKS, A
LAPTOP BAG, TWO
PAIRS OF OPEN SHOES,
A RADIO, WIFI DEVICE
AND CASH 3,500,000/=
ALL VALUED AT UgX
6,680,000/= (SIX MILLION
SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY
THOUSAND SHILLINGS),
THE PROPERTY OF
MAYANJA HUSSEIN.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 1

16.   09:00
AM

NAK-00-
CR-A-
0030-2025

Capital
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

DAVID
OKELLO

OKELLO DAVID ALIAS
MUZUNGU 4GB DURING
THE MONTH OF
SEPTEMBER
2025, AT KINAWATAKA
,NAKAWA DIVISION IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT,
PERFORMED A SEXUAL
ACT WITH
KYAKUWAIRE ALJSHA
ALIAS KALUNGI
PRAISE A GIRL AGED 5
(FIVE) YEARS.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 1

17.   02:00 PM
NAK-00-
FD-MA-
0040-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

twaha
haruna

NAKAFEE
RO
AMINA

DECLARATION THAT
THE APPLICANT IS PART
OF THE LAWFUL
OWNER OF THE SUIT
LAND

Ruling Chamber
G1

Magistrate Grade
One Akello Irene

1.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CV-MA-
0026-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

TRUST
DEALERS
INTERNA
TIONAL
LTD

WAMBOG
A SAIDI
KAHN

CHAMBER SUMMONS Hearing Chamber
G1
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Magistrate Grade I
Namanya Frank

1.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-TO-
0020-2025

Traffic
Offence UGANDA

JOHN
JOSEPH
TENYWA

JOHN JOSEPH TENYWA
3 DAY OF NOVEMBER
2025 AT ABOUT 1100HRS
AT LUGOGO TRAFFIC
LIGHTS ALONG JINJA
ROAD IN  KAMPALA
DISTRICT DID RIDE A
MOTOR CYCLE REG
NUMBER UFR 317Q
BAJAJ BOXER RED IN
COLOUR ON THE ROAD
WHEN HE WAS NOT IN
POSSESSION OF VALID
DRIVING PERMIT OR
PROVISIONAL DRIVING
PERMIT ENDORSED IN
RESPECT TO SUCH A
CLASS OF VEHICLE.

Hearing Chamber
G1

2.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0604-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

AKANDW
ANAHO
BRIGHTO
N

AKANKUNDA
BRIGHTON STOLE CASH
2,000,000 PROTY ALANI

Hearing Chamber
G1

3.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0513-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

DERRICK
SSEKADD
E

SSEKADDE DERRICK,
MUGABIRWE
EMMANUEL, MUWAYA
ABDALLAH,
ZUDIK EMMANUEL AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 23RD
DAY OF
SEPTEMBER 2025 AT
KOLOLO CEREMONIAL
GROUNDS, CENTRAL
DIVISION
]N THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT, ROBBED
UPDF OFFICER
RA/303998 PRIVATE
WEKESA GIDEON
WALUBI OF HIS
WALLET CONTAINING
CASH UGX
400,000/=, Two SMART
MoBILE PHONES WORTH
UGX 28s0,O00/= ALL
WORTH UGX 3,250,000/=
(THREE MILLION TwO
HUNDRED FIFTY
THOUSAND SHILLINGS)
AND AT, OR
IMMEDIATELY BEFORE
OR
]MMEDIATELY AFTER
THE TIME OF THE SAID
ROBBERY, USED
PERSONAL
UPDF OFPICER
RA/3O3998 PRIVATE
WEKESA
VIOLENCE TO THE SAID
GIDEON WALUBI.

Hearing Chamber
G1

4.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0265-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

KAWUMA
MUZAFA
RU

Hearing Chamber
G1
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

5.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-A-
0036-2021

Capital
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

KIWANUK
A FRANK
& ANOR

For
Mention

Chamber
G1

6.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0040-2025

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

TRIDENT
PRINTS
LTD &
GANESH
IYER

Hearing Chamber
G1

7.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0343-2025

Criminal
Offence UGANDA MWESIGY

E HENRY Hearing Chamber
G1

Magistrate Grade I
Tiyo Jonathan

1.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0017-2025

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

KITONZI
RONALD Hearing Chamber

G1

His Worship Allan
Gakyaro Mpirwe

1.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0655-2022

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

NAKAFEE
RO JANET
&
NAKUYA
CATE

Hearing Chamber
CM 1

2.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0006-2023

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

MUGISHA
RICHARD

For
Mention

Chamber
CM 1

3.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0339-2022

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

LUTAAKO
ME
ALFRED
HENRY

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
CM 1

4.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CV-MA-
0664-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

AMBASSA
DOR
MILTON
KAMBUL
A T/A
GLOBAL
PEACE
FOUNDAT

AMBASSA
DOR
DAVID
ETUKET

Hearing Chamber
CM 1

5.   02:00 PM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0195-2021

Criminal
Offence Uganda

bogere
besweri
kasolo

Hearing Chamber
CM 1

WEDNESDAY, 14-
JAN-2026

Magistrate Grade I
Ayebare Daphine
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

1.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0622-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

MUGEMA
NA
HASSAN

MUGEMANA HASSAN
oN THE 27IH DAY
ocToBER,2O2l AT
MINISTRY oF INTERNAL
AFFAIRS,
 NAKAWA DIVISION IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT FOR THE
PURPOSE OF
OBTAINING A
UGANDAN
 PASSPORT FOR
HIMSELF MADE A
STATEMENT WHICH
WAS TO HIS
KNOWLEDGE UN TRUE,
THAT IS
 TO SAY THAT, HE IS A
UGANDAN BY
NATIONALITY
WHEREAS NOT

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
G1

2.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0432-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

KASIITA
BENJAMI
N

KASIITA BENJAMIN
STOLE CASH 1,186,00/=
ONE MILLION ONE
HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX
THOUSAND UGANDA
SHILLINGS

Hearing Chamber
G1

Chief Magistrate
Nantege Christine

1.   11:00 AM
NAK-00-
CV-TA-
0299-2025

Taxation
Application

CHARLES
GERALD
NMUGER
WA

EDMUND
ARIYO Taxation of Bill of costs Ruling Chamber

CM 3

His Worship Allan
Gakyaro Mpirwe

1.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
CV-TA-
0254-2025

Taxation
Application

NBS
TELEVISO
SN
LIMITED

FINE
MEDIA
LIMITED

Taxation
Hearing

Chamber
CM 1

2.   09:30 AM
NAK-00-
CV-EMA-
0060-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

AHAMM
TRADING
INTERNA
TIONAL
T/A AL
YOUSAF
TRADING

KATENDE
ABDUL
KARIM

SEE COPY ATTACHED
Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Chamber
CM 1

3.   11:00 AM
NAK-00-
CV-CS-
0669-2023

Civil Suit NDAKIZE
ISAAC

BISHOP
CIPRIANO
KIHANGI
RE S.S.S.
PUNI
RICHARD

UGX 37,062,000,
INTERESTS & COSTS

Summons
for
Directions

Chamber
CM 1

THURSDAY, 15-
JAN-2026

Magistrate Grade I
Tiyo Jonathan

1.   09:00 AM
NAK-00-
FD-DC-
0008-2025

Divorce
Cause

MEDIUS
BETONDE
MILLY

NDYAMU
HAKI
DAVID

DISSOLUTION OF
MARRIAGE Hearing Chamber

CM 2
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

2.   10:00 AM
NAK-00-
CR-CO-
0006-2025

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

TABULA
ALEX

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
G1
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